

SLP(Crl.)No. 276 OF 2002

ITEM No.42

Court No. 2

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTERS U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 276/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2001 in CRLM 35632/01
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANMOHAN LAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAGHBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
place addl. documents on record) (With Office Report)

Date : 05/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PALFor Petitioner (s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan,adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.For Respondent (s) Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Pandit,adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Since the accused-respondents have already entered
appearance through counsel and also the State, the question
of execution of bailable warrants of arrest does not arise.
Learned counsel appearing for the accused persons wants
time to file the opposition within four weeks from today.
Put up after four weeks.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master(Sunit Bala Sharma)
Court Master