

È

SLP(Crl.)No. 276 OF 2002
ITEM No.40

Court No. 2

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 276/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2001 in CRLM 35632/01
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANMOHAN LAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAGHBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
place addl. documents on record With Office Report)

Date : 09/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Pandit, Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

This is an informant's application against grant of
bail.

Having regard to the nature of charges for which the
accused is said to be involved and having regard to the fact
that more than a year has lapsed between the date of granting
bail and as on today, we are not inclined to interfere with
the impugned order. The Special Leave Petition accordingly
stands rejected.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar